## ORDINANCE NO. 1479D

## LAKE COUNTY MILEAGE RATE ORDINANCE FOR 2023

WHEREAS, the Lake County Council establishes the mileage rate for County employees entitled to expenses for use of their vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Lake County Council desires to reflect the mileage rate established by the Federal government for its employees; and

WHEREAS, the Federal mileage rate established for the year 2023 is 65.5 cents per mile.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE ORDAINED that the Lake County Council does hereby establish the rate of 65.5 cents per mile for County employees entitled to receive mileage expenses for use of their vehicles for the year 2023, effective January 1, 2023.

TO BE APPROVED
BY LAKE COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SO ORDAINED this 10thday of January , 2023

indemulder

Christine Cid

Charlie Brown President

PRESENTED TO BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BY LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

JAN 10 2013

Ted F. Bilski

Randy Niemeyer

Members of the Lake County Council